M4 4 Add 'Scottish Water internal costs related to PPP contracts'

M4 5 Add 'Pension contributions (ongoing contribution)'

M4 6 Add 'Pension contributions (contribution to reduce the deficit)'

M4 7 Add 'Capital maintenance charge'

M4 15 Add 'PPP interest payable (IFRS)'

M4 16 Add 'PPP other financing costs (IFRS)'

M5 2 Add 'PPP assets (IFRS)'

M5 11 Remove lines

M5 28 Add 'PPP debt/(lease) (IFRS)'

M5 31 Add 'Pension surplus/(deficit) (IFRS)'

M5 Title, 29 Remove reference to Current Cost

M6 6 Add 'PPP interest payable (IFRS)'

M6 7 Add 'PPP other financing costs (IFRS)'

M6 11 Rename 'Capital enhancement expenditure'

M6 13 Remove 'Infrastructure renewals expenditure' Add 'Capital maintenance non-infrastructure expenditure'

M6 25 Add 'New PPP loans (IFRS)'

M6 28 Add 'PPP loan repayments'

M6R all Table added

M8 all Table deleted

M18BW all Table deleted

M18BWW all Table deleted

M21 all Table added

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Key

Input cell

Calculated cell

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Scottish Water

Table 1: Historic Cost Income and Expenditure Account (RAR Proforma 1)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Core  Non Core Total Core Non Core Total

1.1 Turnover T18, L1 £m I,C 1045.830 1.677 1047.507 1052.975 2.530 1055.505

1.2 Operating expenditure £m I,C -340.836 -1.438 -342.274 -349.883 -2.074 -351.957

1.3 PPP costs £m I,C -146.104 0.000 -146.104 -149.436 0.000 -149.436

1.4 Historical Cost Depreciation £m I,C -220.063 0.000 -220.063 -222.086 0.000 -222.086

1.5 Infrastructure Renewals charge £m I,C -107.500 0.000 -107.500 -110.000 0.000 -110.000

1.6 Amortisation of PPP assets £m I,C -2.341 0.000 -2.341 -2.394 0.000 -2.394

1.7 Amortisation of deferred income £m I,C 0.898 0.000 0.898 0.934 0.000 0.934

1.8 Operating income T18, L4 £m I,C 0.689 0.000 0.689 2.076 0.000 2.076

1.9 Operating profit T18, L5 £m C 230.573 0.239 230.812 222.186 0.456 222.642

1.10 Other income T18, L6 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.11 Net interest receivable less payable T18, L7 £m I,C -156.772 0.000 -156.772 -154.377 0.000 -154.377

1.12 Profit on ordinary activities before taxation T18, L8 £m C 73.801 0.239 74.040 67.809 0.456 68.265

1.13 Taxation - current T18, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.14 Taxation - deferred T18, L10 £m I,C 0.586 -0.062 0.524 3.505 -0.109 3.396

1.15 Profit on ordinary activities after taxation T18, L11 £m C 74.387 0.177 74.564 71.314 0.347 71.661

1.16 Extraordinary items T18, L12 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.17 Profit for the year T18, L13 £m C 74.387 0.177 74.564 71.314 0.347 71.661

1.18 Dividends T18, L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.19 Retained profit for year T18, L15 £m C 74.387 0.177 74.564 71.314 0.347 71.661

2011-12 2012-13

T18, L2 +

T18, L3

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Scottish Water

Table 2: Historic Cost Balance Sheet (RAR Proforma 2)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Core Non Core Total Core Non Core Total

Fixed Assets
2.1 Tangible Assets T19, L1 £m I,C 4845.038 0.000 4845.038 5047.228 0.000 5047.228

2.2 Investment - loan to group company T19, L2 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.3 Investment - Other T19, L3 £m I,C 34.688 3.000 37.688 34.723 3.000 37.723

2.4 Total fixed assets T19, L4 £m C 4879.726 3.000 4882.726 5081.951 3.000 5084.951

Current Assets
2.5 Stocks T19, L5 £m I,C 1.719 0.000 1.719 2.156 0.000 2.156

2.6 Debtors T19, L6 £m I,C 58.581 0.249 58.830 86.280 0.448 86.728

2.7 Cash at bank and in hand T19, L7 £m I,C 20.028 0.050 20.078 51.594 0.000 51.594

2.8 Short term deposits T19, L8 £m I,C 220.900 0.000 220.900 193.900 0.000 193.900

2.9 Gilts Reserve £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.10 Assets transferred to PPP contractors £m I,C 40.212 0.000 40.212 39.373 0.000 39.373

2.11 Infrastructure Renewals prepayment T19, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.12 Total current assets T19, L10 £m C 341.440 0.299 341.739 373.303 0.448 373.751

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

2.13 Overdrafts T19, L11 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.14 Infrastructure Renewals accrual T19, L12 £m I,C -54.014 0.000 -54.014 -110.112 0.000 -110.112

2.15 Creditors T19, L13 £m I,C -314.860 1.931 -312.929 -310.428 2.238 -308.190

2.16 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19,  L14 £m I,C -1.700 0.000 -1.700 -0.921 0.000 -0.921

2.17 Corporation tax payable T19, L15 £m I,C 0.850 0.000 0.850 0.850 0.000 0.850

2.18 Dividends payable T19, L16 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.19 Total creditors T19, L18 £m C -369.724 1.931 -367.793 -420.611 2.238 -418.373

2.20 Net current assets T19, L19 £m C -28.284 2.230 -26.054 -47.308 2.686 -44.622

2.21 Total assets less current liabilities £m C 4851.442 5.230 4856.672 5034.643 5.686 5040.329

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year
2.22 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19, L20 £m I,C -2.435 0.000 -2.435 -1.514 0.000 -1.514

2.23 Other creditors T19, L21 £m I,C -47.820 0.000 -47.820 -61.700 0.000 -61.700

2.24 Total creditors T19, L22 £m C -50.255 0.000 -50.255 -63.214 0.000 -63.214

Provision for liabilities & charges
2.25 Deferred tax provision T19, L23 £m I,C -446.013 -0.641 -446.654 -442.508 -0.750 -443.258

2.26 Deferred income - grants and contributions T19, L24 £m I,C -17.688 0.000 -17.688 -16.866 0.000 -16.866

2.27 Post employment assets / (liabilities) T19, L25 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.28 Other provisions T19, L26 £m I,C -43.912 0.000 -43.912 -45.467 0.000 -45.467

2.29 Net Assets employed T19, L28 £m C 4293.574 4.589 4298.163 4466.588 4.936 4471.524

Capital and reserves
2.30 Government loans £m I,C 3165.140 0.000 3165.140 3266.840 0.000 3266.840

2.31 Income and Expenditure account T19, L31 £m I,C 995.004 4.589 999.593 1066.318 4.936 1071.254

2.32 Other reserves T19, L32 £m I,C 133.430 0.000 133.430 133.430 0.000 133.430

2.33 Capital & reserves T19, L33 £m C 4293.574 4.589 4298.163 4466.588 4.936 4471.524

2011-12 2012-13

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Scottish Water

Table 3: Historic Cost Balance Sheet - Reconciliation to Statutory Accounts (RAR Proforma 3)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Statutory IFRS Regulatory Explanation of difference

JR 07 Type

Profit and loss account
3.1 Operating profit £m I 279.700 222.186 Non-reg £0.5m; Bus Stream* £36.4m; Horizons* £(6.1)m; i/co & IFRS adj £26.7m

3.2 Profit before tax £m I 95.100 67.809 Non-reg £0.5m; Bus Stream* £36.0m; Horizons* £(6.0)m; i/co & IFRS adj £(3.2)m

3.3 Cost of sales & Admin expenses £m I 866.000 830.789 Non-reg £2.1m; Bus Stream* £35.6m; Horizons* £23.7m; i/co & IFRS adj £(26.2)m

[…]

21.35 Capital allowances - asset life >=25 years T18a, L10 £m I 143.893 154.663 124.326 133.918

21.36 Industrial building allowance utilised T18a, L11 £m I 5.024 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.37 Other deductions T18a, L12 £m I 28.087 45.024 31.251 7.301

21.38 Total deductions T18a, L13 £m C 554.872 545.696 499.777 461.256

Additions to trading profit

21.39 Grants and contributions taxable on receipt T18a, L14 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.40 Other additions T18a, L15 £m I 3.575 4.481 1.128 0.000

21.41 Total additions T18a, L16 £m C 3.575 4.481 1.128 0.000

Taxation

21.42 Trading profit for tax T18a, L17 £m C -23.419 -38.769 -6.224 11.146

21.43 Adjusted trading profit for tax T18a, L18 £m I -23.419 -38.769 -6.224 11.146

21.44 Current tax charge T18a, L19 £m I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.45 Prior Year adjustments T18a, L20 £m I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.46 Total current tax charge T18a, L22 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Scottish Water

Table 22: Fixed asset additions and expected depreciation - RAR Proforma 22

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total

Non-Infrastructure asset additions by asset life (enhancement)
22.1 Very Short T34, L1 £m I, C 60.932 32.724 93.656 76.544 38.488 115.032 46.264 41.427 87.691 73.903 62.386 136.289

22.2 Short T34, L2 £m I, C 0.746 1.559 2.305 0.631 2.901 3.532 0.190 0.707 0.897 0.295 1.099 1.394

22.3 Medium T34, L3 £m I, C 114.018 52.369 166.387 87.128 57.430 144.558 20.555 34.055 54.610 30.947 54.928 85.875

22.4 Medium long T34, L4 £m I, C 4.224 5.936 10.160 8.202 1.694 9.896 0.735 0.591 1.326 1.142 0.919 2.061

22.5 Long T34, L5 £m I, C 86.202 27.625 113.827 98.481 73.485 171.966 18.279 42.206 60.485 28.409 65.597 94.006

22.6 Land T34, L6 £m I, C 3.618 3.399 7.017 4.037 3.118 7.155 1.921 2.181 4.102 3.986 3.390 7.375

22.7 Land Disposals T34, L7 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.8 Total T34, L8 £m C 269.740 123.612 393.352 275.023 177.116 452.139 87.944 121.167 209.111 138.682 188.318 327.000

Non-Infrastructure asset additions by asset life (base)
22.9 Very Short T34, L9 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.10 Short T34, L10 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.11 Medium T34, L11 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.12 Medium long T34, L12 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.13 Long T34, L13 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.14 Total T34, L14 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Non-Infrastructure additions average life (years)

22.15 Very Short T34, L15 years I 4.4 3.5 4.1 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.4 3.2 3.3 3.8 3.5 3.7

22.16 Short T34, L16 years I 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.5 15.0 14.7 14.5 15.0 14.9

22.17 Medium T34, L17 years I 15.2 15.2 15.2 15.2 15.3 15.3 20.4 20.3 20.4 18.9 19.1 19.0

22.18 Medium long T34, L18 years I 40.0 40.6 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0

22.19 Long T34, L19 years I 60.0 0.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 40.0 60.0

Infrastructure Renewals charges, expenditure and provision #REF! #REF! 2012-13 2013-14 (forecast)

22.20 Infrastructure renewals expenditure T33, L11 £m I 56.922 82.433 53.902 103.000

22.21 Infrastructure renewals charges T33, L12 £m I -104.600 -107.500 -110.000 -110.000

22.22 Infrastructure renewals prepayment/ (accrual) T33, L13 £m C -47.678 -25.067 -56.098 -7.000

#REF! #REF! 2012-13 2013-14 (forecast)

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Scottish Water

Table 27: Consolidated Historic Cost Income and Expenditure Account   - RAR Proforma 27

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2012-13

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Core Licensed Intercompany Consolidated total Non Core Intercompany Consolidated

JR 07 Type eliminations Core/licensed Non licensed eliminations
27.1 Turnover T18, L1 £m I,C 1052.975 361.550 -288.975 1125.550 20.121 1145.671

27.2 Operating costs £m I,C -349.883 -323.520 290.234 -383.169 -20.990 -404.159

27.3 PPP costs £m I,C -149.436 -149.436 -149.436

27.4 Historical Cost Depreciation £m I,C -222.086 -1.644 -223.730 -4.931 -228.661

27.5 Infrastructure Renewals charge £m I,C -110.000 -110.000 -110.000

27.6 Amortisation of PPP assets £m I,C -2.394 -2.394 -2.394

27.7 Amortisation of deferred income £m I,C 0.934 0.934 0.134 1.068

27.8 Operating income T18, L4 £m I,C 2.076 2.076 2.076

27.9 Operating profit T18, L5 £m C 222.186 36.386 1.259 259.831 -5.666 0.000 254.165

27.10 Other income T18, L6 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.11 Net interest receivable less payable T18, L7 £m I,C -154.377 -1.398 -155.775 1.070 -154.705

27.12 Profit on ordinary activities before taxation T18, L8 £m C 67.809 34.988 1.259 104.056 -4.596 0.000 99.460

27.13 Taxation - current T18, L9 £m I,C 0.000 -6.666 -6.666 -0.147 -6.813

27.14 Taxation - deferred T18, L10 £m I,C 3.505 0.151 -0.302 3.354 1.259 4.613

27.15 Profit on ordinary activities after taxation T18, L11 £m C 71.314 28.473 0.957 100.744 -3.484 0.000 97.260

27.16 Extraordinary items T18, L12 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.17 Profit for the year T18, L13 £m C 71.314 28.473 0.957 100.744 -3.484 0.000 97.260

27.18 Dividends T18, L14 £m I,C 0.000 -12.000 -12.000 12.000 0.000

27.19 Retained profit for year T18, L15 £m C 71.314 16.473 0.957 88.744 8.516 0.000 97.260

T18, L2 +

T18, L3

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13

Scottish Water

Table 28: Consolidated Historic Cost Balance Sheet   - RAR Proforma 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2012-13

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Core Licenced Intercompany Consolidated total Non Core Intercompany Consolidated

JR 07 Type eliminations Core/licensed Non licensed eliminations

Fixed Assets

2.1 Tangible Assets T19, L1 £m I,C 5047.228 4.128 5051.356 14.843 5066.199

2.2 Investment - loan to group company T19, L2 £m I,C 0.000 -41.697 -41.697 41.697 0.000

2.3 Investment - Other T19, L3 £m I,C 34.723 34.723 56.110 -90.710 0.123

2.4 Total fixed assets T19, L4 £m C 5081.951 -37.569 0.000 5044.382 112.650 -90.710 5066.322

Current Assets

2.5 Stocks T19, L5 £m I,C 2.156 2.156 0.210 2.366

2.6 Debtors T19, L6 £m I,C 86.280 137.588 -40.918 182.950 4.323 -0.154 187.119

2.7 Cash at bank and in hand T19, L7 £m I,C 51.594 90.612 142.206 49.475 191.681

2.8 Short term deposits T19, L8 £m I,C 193.900 20.000 213.900 10.000 223.900

2.9 Gilts Reserve £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.10 Assets transferred to PPP contractors £m I,C 39.373 39.373 39.373

2.11 Infrastructure Renewals prepayment T19, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.12 Total current assets T19, L10 £m C 373.303 248.200 -40.918 580.585 64.008 -0.154 644.439

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

2.13 Overdrafts T19, L11 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.14 Infrastructure Renewals accrual T19, L12 £m I,C -110.112 -110.112 -110.112

2.15 Creditors T19, L13 £m I,C -310.428 -125.955 24.382 -412.001 -1.813 0.154 -413.660

2.16 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19,  L14 £m I,C -0.921 -0.921 -0.921

2.17 Corporation tax payable T19, L15 £m I,C 0.850 -1.772 -0.922 0.031 -0.891

2.18 Dividends payable T19, L16 £m I,C 0.000 -12.000 -12.000 12.000 0.000

2.19 Total creditors T19, L18 £m C -420.611 -139.727 24.382 -535.956 10.218 0.154 -525.584

2.20 Net current assets T19, L19 £m C -47.308 108.473 -16.536 44.629 74.226 0.000 118.855

2.21 Total assets less current liabilities £m C 5034.643 70.904 -16.536 5089.011 186.876 -90.710 5185.177

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year

2.22 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19, L20 £m I,C -1.514 -1.514 -1.514

2.23 Other creditors T19, L21 £m I,C -61.700 -61.700 -61.700

2.24 Total creditors T19, L22 £m C -63.214 0.000 0.000 -63.214 0.000 0.000 -63.214

Provision for liabilities & charges

2.25 Deferred tax provision T19, L23 £m I,C -442.508 0.252 0.205 -442.051 -0.513 -442.564

2.26 Deferred income - grants and contributions T19, L24 £m I,C -16.866 -16.866 -6.896 -23.762

2.27 Post employment assets / (liabilities) T19, L25 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.28 Other provisions T19, L26 £m I,C -45.467 15.640 -29.827 -0.093 -29.920

2.29 Net Assets employed T19, L28 £m C 4466.588 71.156 -0.691 4537.053 179.374 -90.710 4625.717

Capital and reserves

2.30 Government Loans / Called up share capital £m I,C 3266.840 11.500 3278.340 137.710 -90.710 3325.340

2.31 Income and Expenditure account T19, L31 £m I,C 1066.318 59.656 -0.691 1125.283 41.664 1166.947

2.32 Other reserves T19, L32 £m I,C 133.430 133.430 133.430

2.33 Capital & reserves T19, L33 £m C 4466.588 71.156 -0.691 4537.053 179.374 -90.710 4625.717

Regulatory Accounts - M tables 2012-13